Appendix 2

Dates relating to the presentation of reports on the
operation of acts and programs between 1 May 2017 and
31 October 2017

Communications and the Arts Portfolio

Reporting Body Submitted | Received Tabled in the Tabled in the
to Minister | by Minister | House of Senate
Representatives

Australian 28/04/2017 | 28/04/2017 20/06/2017 19/06/2017

Communications and

Media Authority—

Review of the captioning

obligations in the

Broadcasting Services

Act 1992—Report, dated

April 2017

Australian National 9/08/2017 9/08/2017 16/10/2017 | 16/10/2017*

Maritime Museum— (presented out

Corporate Plan 2017-21 of session
27/09/2017)

Australian Postal 6/10/2017 6/10/2017 19/10/2017 13/11/2017

Corporation (Australia

Post)—Diversity and

inclusion—Report for

2016-17

Environment and Energy Portfolio

Reporting Body Submitted Received Tabled in the Tabled in the

to Minister | by Minister | House of Senate
Representatives
AEMC and Climate 1/06/2017 1/06/2017 19/06/2017 19/06/2017

Change Authority—
Towards the next
generation: delivering
affordable, secure and
lower emissions
power—Report, dated
June 2017




28

Reporting Body

Submitted
to Minister

Received
by Minister

Tabled in the
House of
Representatives

Tabled in the
Senate

Clean Energy
Regulator —
Renewable Energy
Target — Tracking
Towards 2020:
Encouraging
renewable energy in
Australia - 2016

9/03/2017

9/03/2017

9/05/2017

9/05/2017*
(presented out
of session
3/05/2017)

Climate Change
Authority's special
review: emissions
reduction targets,
emissions trading and
post-Paris action—
Australian
Government
Response, dated May
2017

22/05/2017

22/05/2017

8/08/2017

8/08/2017*
(presented out
of session
29/06/2017)

Environment
Protection and
Biodiversity
Conservation
Amendment Act
2013—Independent
Review of the Water
Trigger Legislation—
Report by Mr Stephen
Hunter, dated April
2017.

26/04/2017

26/04/2017

19/06/2017

19/06/2017

Independent
Scientific Committee
on Wind Turbines—
Report for 2016

7/06/2017

7/06/2017

8/08/2017

8/08/2017

Snowy Hydro
Limited—Report for
2016-17

26/10/2017

27/10/2017

4/12/2017

13/11/2017*
(presented out
of session
31/10/2017)

*An asterisk denotes a report presented to the President of the Senate out-of-session.
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